506575797 03/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT6622576 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
FREDERIC ROGER	06/25/2018	
TROY CHESLER	03/23/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMS INTERNATIONAL AG
Street Address:	EICHWIESSTRASSE 18B
City:	JONA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8645

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17252184	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: bkanter@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105876-1219478-000600WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN KANTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Kanter/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment 105876-1219478-#page1.tif source=Assignment 105876-1219478-#page2.tif source=Assignment 105876-1219478-#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055721 FRAME: 0575** 506575797

Attorney Docket No.: 45768-0014P01 / 001-18

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, <u>FREDERIC ROGER</u> and <u>TROY CHESLER</u>, each individually assigns to <u>AMS INTERNATIONAL AG</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>Switzerland</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>Rietstrasse 4</u>, <u>Rapperswil</u>, <u>CH 8640</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the invention(s) (the "Subject Matter") described in a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "<u>INTEGRATED SENSOR MODULES FOR DETECTION OF CHEMICAL SUBSTANCES</u>," and was or will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 14, 2018</u>, as application <u>62/684.887</u> (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns, in addition to the Subject Matter of the Application, (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region and under every treaty or convention, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or, at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter; will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: 45768-0014P01 / 001-18

documents; and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Date: 25.06.2018
Frederic Roger
Witnessed by: 4- 16250- 7- 71-71-71
Dated: <u>作与心态 注意 18</u>
Lay Chester Date: 3-23-21
Witnessed by: Willes
Dated: 3-33-34
The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.
Assignee: AMS INTERNATIONAL AG
Signature: Date:
Name:
Title:

Assignment Page 2 of 2

31060469.doc

PATENT REEL: 055721 FRAME: 0577

From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU

PCT	То:	To:			
	IQBAL, Mash	Hud			
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING	Marks & Cler				
OF A CHANGE	62-68 Hills R				
	Cambridge C				
(PCT Rule 92bis.1 and	ROYAUME-U				
Administrative Instructions, Section 422)	1,017,011,20	•••			
Date of mailing (day/month/year) 23 July 2020 (23.07.2020)					
Applicant's or agent's file reference PC930256WO	IN	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION			
International application No.	International filing date	e (day/month/year)			
PCT/EP2019/065660	14 June 201	9 (14.06.2019)			
The following indications appeared on record concerning:					
the applicant the inventor	the agent	☐ the commo	n representative		
Name and Address	the agent	State of Nationality	State of Residence		
1.1111111111111111111111111111111111111		CH			
AMS INTERNATIONAL AG Rietstrasse 4			СН		
8640 Rapperswil		Telephone No.			
Switzerland					
		Facsimile No.			
		E-mail address			
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the follow	ving change has been i	recorded concerning:			
☐ the person ☐ the name ★ the address	ss	nationality	the residence		
Name and Address		State of Nationality	State of Residence		
AMS INTERNATIONAL AG		СН	СН		
Eichwiesstrasse 18b		Telephone No.			
8645 Jona					
Switzerland	Facsimile No.				
		E-mail address			
		☐ Notifications by e-mail authorized			
3. Further observations, if necessary:					
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:	the Internation	and Dualisain and Estamin	ing Authority		
the receiving Office the designated Offices concerned the International Searching Authority the elected Offices concerned					
the Authority(ies) specified for supplementary search other:					
The International Bureau of WIPO 34, chemin des Colombettes Authorized officer					
1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland Nissen Diana					
e-mail diana.nissen@wipo.int					
Telephone No. +4122 338 8054					

Form PCT/IB/306 (revised January 2020)

RECORDED: 03/25/2021

1/EL4J6TXKD429Y1

PATENT REEL: 055721 FRAME: 0578